		8

TO THE ASSISTANT COM	DE000041			28414	
TO THE ASSISTANT COM	RECORDAT	05-19-199	9	and the state of t	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMM	PATENT APPL	لا الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ا			
SIR- DI FASE RECORD THI	MISSIONER OF PATENTS A				
UNIOF LEAVE FILOURING THE	E ATTACHED ORIGINAL DO	101040407	·		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING	PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S),.				
1. MOSER, Thomas		2. VAN KOMMER, R	obert		
3.		4,			
5.		6.			
7.		8.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF	CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	IEDY LITES MINO			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE	(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST				
NAME: SWISSCOM AG	S)) RECEIVING INTERIEST.	·····			
NAME: STRISSCOM AG					
ADDRESS: Ostermundigens	tr. 93, 3000 Berne 29 Switzerland				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & A	DDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	S ⊠NO			
3 NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE (DOCUMENT):				
(Submit herewith only on	e document for recordation-multiple	e copies of same Assign	ment signed by differ	ent inventors is on	
document)					
MASSIGNMENT OF	MWHOLE PART INTE	REST EXEC.	DATE: March 12, 19	99	
☐CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
SECURITY	MERGER OTHER:				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON T	HE DECLARATION IF FILED HERI	EWITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE	ATTY!) March 12, 1999				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT N	IO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached?	YES XNO	T	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(9) MA	1" INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1" INVENTOR	
series coderserial	(1) Broke See Hit not in Hem 1	4		if not in item 1	
no	And the state of t				
NEW APPLICATION 258		A NUMBER INVOL	VED:	L	
	Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS = TOTAL 1		
5. Name & Address of Party	rould be Mailed:	APPLNS] + PA	S = IOIAL	1	
5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh	nould be Mailed:	I			
5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document St Philipury Medison & Sutro	nould be Mailed: LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE	ENCLOSED: (Code		
5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document St Pilisbury Medison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group	nould be Mailed: LLP	I	ENCLOSED: (Code		
5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document St Pilisbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE,	nould be Mailed: LLP N.W.	7. AMOUNT OF FEE	ENCLOSED: (Code		
5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document SI Pilisbury Medison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW	nould be Mailed: LLP N.W. ER	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40	581)	
5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sł Pilisbury Medison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-	nould be Mailed: LLP N.W. ER	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 AISSING OR INADEQU	581)	
5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sł Pilisbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005- 5.5ATTY DKT:	nould be Mailed: LLP) N.W. ER 3918	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x	ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 AISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sł Pilisbury Medison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-	nould be Mailed: LLP N.W. ER	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 AISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60237	581)	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 3/5

PATENT REEL: 009948 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Thomas MOSER
Quellenweg 9
8224 Conningen (Switzerland)

Robert Van Kommer Route du Coteau 45 1752 Villars-sur-Glâne (Switzerland)

and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled:

Speaker Verification Method

described and claimed in International Application No. PCT/EP96/04480 filed 15 October 1996; and

WHEREAS, Swisscom AG

a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland , and engaged in business at

Ostermundigenstr. 93, 3000 Berne 29 (Switzerland)

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknoledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted; and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date		Signature Thomas MOSER		
12 3 99		Rober VAN KOMMER		
12.3.39	Witness:	gal (
12,3.99	Witness:	fuir		

RECORDED: 04/13/1999

PATENT REEL: 009948 FRAME: 0908